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BOARD OF LIBRARY TRUSTEES

Roster
Attendance Report

RECOMMENDATION:

Fill Citywide seat through 2020

Ward 1

Ike Anyakora
Janet G. Gilmore
Richard A. Naggar

Ward 2

Albert Davis, Sr.
Justin A.T. DeWaele
Lisa Diggs

Lana J. Haddad
Daniel Hantman
Daniel Heiss

Ellen L. Kinnear
Kimberly L. Lopez
Rogelio V. Morales
Joseph P. Myers
Ruben Rasso
Gary A. Ringrose
Robert L. Scott
Mary L. Shields
Agueda D. Vega
Michael A. Wyatt

Ward 3

Lauralee Barton
Vicki L. Broach
Susan N. Coffer
Amanda J. Duran
John R. Harwell
Michael D. Pope
Robert M. Righter
Cynthia S. Simmons
Lilliam Snow
Dwight A. Tate
Italia V. Tornabene
Shannon L. Winder
Laura L. Wood

March 1, 2016, Recruitment
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Ward 3 - Continued
David H. Wright
Jeffrey P. Wright

Ward 4

Beverly M. Arias
Kathleen S. Barth
Bob Garcia
Sarah L. McEntee
Chris Thompson
Debra L. Whitney

Ward 5

Norman K. Burdick
Elaine E. Carman
Charlotte Davidson
James H. Gilbert
Edward Godwin
Katie Green

Gil Vega

Ward 6
None

Ward 7
None



Updated 11/18/2015

P | IBRARY TRUSTEES, BOARD OF Charter - Section 808; Code - Chapter 2.10; Board

) 23 initiated on 7-9-1888, 0-4978 (8§2.10.010), O-6786 (82.10.010), and O-6840 (§2.10.020).
(Meetings: 4th Monday of each month at 5 p.m., Main Library Auditorium).

Citizens wishing to leave messages for any of the 9 Board members may call George Guzman at

826-5213.

President - Tom P. Evans
Vice President - Michael M. Yonezawa
Secretary - Arnold S. Rowe

MEMBER WARD
Gary M. Christmas Citywide
(Ward 4)
Michael M. Yonezawa 3
Jose J. Alcala 4
Tom P. Evans 5
Clarence A. Erin House 6
Arnold S. Rowe 2
Linda K. Ridgway 7
Teresa M. Seipel 1
Donna K. Goldware Citywide
(Ward 3)

*Second full term

G:\Clerk\DeptCommon\BDCOMM\MASTERS\Rosters\rosterpublic

TERM BEGAN

07-14-2008

06-01-2013

03-10-2015

06-01-2013

11-15-2013

04-27-2010

03-01-2010

05-27-2015

05-27-2015

TERM EXPIRES

03-01-2016*

03-01-2017

03-01-2017

03-01-2017

03-01-2017

03-01-2018*

03-01-2018*

03-01-2019

03-01-2019



City of Riverside

Boards and Commissions
Attendance Report

January 1, 2015 through October 31, 2015

Board/Commission members shall make every effort to notify the Chairperson or his/her designee no later than 24 hours prior to
any regular meeting of his/her intent not to attend said meeting. A member’s inability to provide 24 hours advance notice shall
not preclude the Board/Commission from exercising its discretion to excuse said absence as outlined in Section 805 of the City
Charter. The term of any member of the Board/Commission shall expire and the position vacated subject to either of the
following conditions: (a) he or she is absent unexcused from three consecutive regular meetings of the board/commission; or
(b) he or she is absent, whether excused or unexcused, from more than one-third of the regularly scheduled meetings in any
calendar year. Effective 5-6-14

BOARD OF LIBRARY TRUSTEES

MEMBER warp | WEETINGS | Apsences | TERM | TERM_
HELD
Gary Christmas Citywide - 4 8 1-E 7/14/08 | 3/1/16*
Michael M. Yonezawa 3 8 2-E 6/1/13 3/1/17
Jose J. Alcala 4 6 0 3/10/15 | 3/1/17
Tom P. Evans 5 8 3-E 6/1/13 3/1/17
Clarence A. Erin House 6 8 1-B 11/15/13 | 3/1/17
Arnold S. Rowe 2 8 3-E 4/27/10 | 3/1/18*
Linda K. Ridgway 7 8 0 3/1/10 3/1/18*
Teresa M. Seipel 1 5 0 5/27/15 3/1/19
Donna K. Goldware Citywide - 3 5 0 5/27/15 3/1/19

# OF ABSENCES DUE TO BUSINESS - B, ILLNESS - I, VACATION - V
# OF OTHER ABSENCES, EXCUSED - E, UNEXCUSED - UE
# OF TIMES, LATE - L, OR LEFT EARLY - LE

*second full term




