BOARD OF LIBRARY TRUSTEES

March 1, 2016, Recruitment

PAGE

Roster

Attendance Report

RECOMMENDATION:

Fill Citywide seat through 2020

<u>PAGE</u>

Ward 1

Ike Anyakora
Janet G. Gilmore
Richard A. Naggar

Ward 2

Albert Davis, Sr. Justin A.T. DeWaele

Lisa Diggs
Lana J. Haddad
Daniel Hantman
Daniel Heiss
Ellen L. Kinnear
Kimberly L. Lopez
Rogelio V. Morales
Joseph P. Myers

Ruben Rasso
Gary A. Ringrose
Robert L. Scott
Mary L. Shields
Agueda D. Vega
Michael A. Wyatt

Ward 3

Lauralee Barton
Vicki L. Broach
Susan N. Coffer
Amanda J. Duran
John R. Harwell
Michael D. Pope
Robert M. Righter
Cynthia S. Simmons

Lilliam Snow
Dwight A. Tate
Italia V. Tornabene
Shannon L. Winder
Laura L. Wood

<u>PAGE</u>

Ward 3 - Continued

David H. Wright Jeffrey P. Wright

Ward 4

Beverly M. Arias Kathleen S. Barth

Bob Garcia

Sarah L. McEntee Chris Thompson Debra L. Whitney

Ward 5

Norman K. Burdick Elaine E. Carman Charlotte Davidson James H. Gilbert Edward Godwin Katie Green Gil Vega

Ward 6 None

Ward 7 None



<u>LIBRARY TRUSTEES, BOARD OF</u> Charter - Section 808; Code - Chapter 2.10; Board initiated on 7-9-1888, O-4978 (§2.10.010), O-6786 (§2.10.010), and O-6840 (§2.10.020). (Meetings: 4th Monday of each month at 5 p.m., Main Library Auditorium).

Citizens wishing to leave messages for any of the 9 Board members may call George Guzman at 826-5213.

President - Tom P. Evans Vice President - Michael M. Yonezawa Secretary - Arnold S. Rowe

<u>MEMBER</u>	WARD	TERM BEGAN	TERM EXPIRES
Gary M. Christmas	Citywide (Ward 4)	07-14-2008	03-01-2016*
Michael M. Yonezawa	3	06-01-2013	03-01-2017
Jose J. Alcala	4	03-10-2015	03-01-2017
Tom P. Evans	5	06-01-2013	03-01-2017
Clarence A. Erin House	6	11-15-2013	03-01-2017
Arnold S. Rowe	2	04-27-2010	03-01-2018*
Linda K. Ridgway	7	03-01-2010	03-01-2018*
Teresa M. Seipel	1	05-27-2015	03-01-2019
Donna K. Goldware	Citywide (Ward 3)	05-27-2015	03-01-2019

^{*}Second full term

City of Riverside Boards and Commissions

Attendance Report

January 1, 2015 through October 31, 2015

Board/Commission members shall make every effort to notify the Chairperson or his/her designee no later than 24 hours prior to any regular meeting of his/her intent not to attend said meeting. A member's inability to provide 24 hours advance notice shall not preclude the Board/Commission from exercising its discretion to excuse said absence as outlined in Section 805 of the City Charter. The term of any member of the Board/Commission shall expire and the position vacated subject to either of the following conditions: (a) he or she is absent unexcused from three consecutive regular meetings of the board/commission; or (b) he or she is absent, whether excused or unexcused, from more than one-third of the regularly scheduled meetings in any calendar year. Effective 5-6-14

BOARD OF LIBRARY TRUSTEES

MEMBER	WARD	TOTAL # OF MEETINGS HELD	ABSENCES	TERM BEGAN	TERM EXPIRES
Gary Christmas	Citywide - 4	8	1-E	7/14/08	3/1/16*
Michael M. Yonezawa	3	8	2-E	6/1/13	3/1/17
Jose J. Alcala	4	6	0	3/10/15	3/1/17
Tom P. Evans	5	8	3-E	6/1/13	3/1/17
Clarence A. Erin House	6	8	1-B	11/15/13	3/1/17
Arnold S. Rowe	2	8	3-E	4/27/10	3/1/18*
Linda K. Ridgway	7	8	0	3/1/10	3/1/18*
Teresa M. Seipel	1	5	0	5/27/15	3/1/19
Donna K. Goldware	Citywide - 3	5	0	5/27/15	3/1/19

[#] OF ABSENCES DUE TO BUSINESS - B, ILLNESS - I, VACATION - V

[#] OF OTHER ABSENCES, EXCUSED - E, UNEXCUSED - UE

[#] OF TIMES, LATE - L, OR LEFT EARLY - LE